

**UNIVERSITY OF KERALA
ENGINEERING UNIT, KARIAVATTOM**

Tender schedule for the work of reconstruction of collapsed portion of compound wall behind the University Press at Senate House campus.(Retender)

Sl.No.	Quantity	Specification	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	18.00	Demolishing stone rubble masonry manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge : In lime mortar	m ³	622.39	Rs.Six hundred &Twenty two & ps. Thirty Nine only	11,203.02
2	1.25	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	m ³	6308.50	Rs.Six thousand Three hundred & Eight & ps. Fifty only	7,885.63
3	15.00	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth using departmental rubble including watering ,curing etc completewith : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	m ³	3672.12	Rs.Three thousand six hundred &Seventy Two & ps. Twelve only	55,081.80
4	1.75	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	m ³	8398.18	Rs.Eight thousand Three hundred & Ninety Eight & ps. Eighteen only	14,696.82
5	6.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for :Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	m ²	487.16	Rs.Four hundred & Eighty Seven & ps. Sixteen only	2,922.96

6	125.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level.Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars	kg	99.88	Rs.Ninety Nine & ps.Eighty Eight only	12,485.00
7	50.00	Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) :Flush/ Ruled pointing	m2	224.19	Rs.Two hundred & Twenty Four & ps. Nineteen only	11,209.50
8	6.00	12 mm cement plaster :1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	m2	252.71	Rs.Two hundred & Fifty Two & ps. Seventy One only	1,516.26
		TOTAL				117,001

PAC Rs.1,17,001/- (Rs. One Lakh Seventeen thousand & One only)

I/We agreed to execute the work.

1.% above the estimate rate.

2.% below the estimate rate.

3. At the estimate rate.

CONTRACTOR

**sd/-
UNIVERSITY ENGINEER**